RESOLUTION NO. 2024-xxx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS CORRECTING THE FY 2024/25 FEE SCHEDULE FOR TWO INCORRECTLY SET FEES

WHEREAS, on June 11, 2024, the City Council adopted a resolution setting the fees and charges to be collected in FY 2024/25; and

WHEREAS, two fees in said Fee Schedule were incorrectly set.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos does hereby

1. Correct the FY 2024/25 Fee Schedule for the following fees:

Fee	Adopted Fee	Corrected Fee
Alarm Permit Late	\$90.50	\$87.00
Renewal/Unpermitted Alarm		
Response		
Concealed Carry Weapon	\$52.00 (was previously	\$25.00 (to be collected
Permit Annual renewal	collected bi-annually)	annually)

2. Determine that all other fees in the FY 2024/25 Fee Schedule remain the same

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoin	ng is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and
adopted by the City Council of the City of	of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the day of June,
by the following vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	I d D W ' I MANOR
	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
Titlest.	
Melissa Thurman, MMC	
CITY CLERK	